

King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2005-0262 Version: 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 6/27/2005 In control: Law, Justice and Human Services Committee

On agenda: Final action: 8/15/2005

Enactment date: 8/17/2005 Enactment #: 15249

Title: AN ORDINANCE authorizing the county executive to enter into a contract with the state of

Washington Department of Social and Health Services to provide support enforcement services.

Sponsors: Julia Patterson

Indexes: Contracts, Enforcement, Washington, State of

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ordinance 15249.pdf, 2. 2005-0262 Fiscal Note.xls, 3. 2005-0262 Staff Report for 07-21-05

LJHS.doc, 4. 2005-0262 Transmittal Letter.doc, 5. A. County Program Agreement King County Sheriff

SSEU -- DSHS Agreement Number 0563-65115

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/15/2005	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Hearing Held	
8/15/2005	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Passed	Pass
7/21/2005	1	Law, Justice and Human Services Committee	Recommended Do Pass Consent	Pass
6/27/2005	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Introduced and Referred	

Clerk 06/02/2005

AN ORDINANCE authorizing the county executive to enter into a contract with the state of Washington Department of Social and Health Services to provide support enforcement services.

STATEMENT OF FACTS:

- 1. The state of Washington Department of Social and Health Services desires to provide supplemental support enforcement services to further the interests of children who are not receiving court ordered child support.
- 2. The county has the resources to provide such support enforcement services.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

<u>SECTION 1.</u> The county executive is authorized to execute a contract,

File #: 2005-0262, Version: 1

substantially in the form attached to this ordinance, with the state of Washington Department of Social and Health Services.